CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AGENDS FOR THE NOVEMBER 10, 2016 MEETING
HELD AT 5336 Jaquima Dr. @6:00 PM
A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - October 20" meeting

D. STAFF REPORTS

1. Correspondence and report form secretary

2. Finance Officers report-reading Financial Report and bill
presentation.

3. Road managers’ report

E. OLD BUSINESS

1. Wrapping up any business before we adjourn for the year.
F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
G. AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING

H. MEETING ADJOURNED




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGULAR MEETING of the Circle XX CSD was held October 20, 2016.
The meeting was called to order at 5:57 Pm and roll was taken. Present were
Directors Hill, Cothran, and Fudala, absent were Directors Bourassa and Osborn.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director
Cothran the minutes were approved as presented with a vote of 3 ayes, Hill,
Cothran and Fudala with 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.

STAFF REPORTS: Correspondence, we received out monthly bank statement and
monthly county report, a letter from the Elections Dept. for any applicants for
the two vacant Directors seats. The financial report was read and no bills were
presented. The treasurer informed the Board that she paid the Bond Insurance
bill in the amount of $114.82.

The secretary let the Board know that anyone who did not attend the free

Ethic Course that they can take the course on line.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: The road Manager wants to use a different weed
spray this year that can be sprayed when wet. The cost is a little higher so the
Board increased the $500 approved last month to $600. On a motion by Director
Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the amount was not to exceed $600 was
approved with a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Cothran and Fudala with 2 absent Osborn and
Bourassa. One of our road signs was knocked down so Rich needs a new 4x4to
Re-install it. On a motion by Director Cothran and seconded by Director Fudala
the Board approved $20 to replace the post. On a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Fudala and
Cothran with 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: It will be held on November 10™,
MEETING ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Cothran and seconded by

Director Fudala this meeting was adjourned at 6:25 pm with the vote being 3 ayes
Hill, Cothran and Fudala and 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 - OCTOBER 31, 2016

BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL

RECEIPTS:
Interest on Savings #1

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:
C N A Surety - bond insurance

TOTAL
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE
Disbursements

Interest

Transfer to Savings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE
Interest

Transfer from Checking

TOTAL

MEETING NOTICE FUND
Meeting Notice Request
16 mailings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE
Interest
TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE AGCOUNT

ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT

AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE

$18,597.15
$0.00
-$114.82
$18,482.33

$0.00

$0.00

$114.82

$114.82

$6,903.62
-$114.82
$0.00
$0.00
$6,788.80

$11,693.53
$0.00
$0.00
$11,693.53

$27.40

$0.00
-$2.80
$24.60

$13,144.57
$0.00
$13,144.57



