

## CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDS FOR THE NOVEMBER 10, 2016 MEETING HELD AT 5336 Jaquima Dr. @6:00 PM

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 20th meeting
- D. STAFF REPORTS
  - 1. Correspondence and report form secretary
  - 2. Finance Officers report-reading Financial Report and bill presentation.
  - 3. Road managers' report

## E. OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Wrapping up any business before we adjourn for the year.
- F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- G. AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING
- H. MEETING ADJOURNED

## CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

**THE REGULAR MEETING** of the Circle XX CSD was held October 20, 2016. The meeting was called to order at 5:57 pm and roll was taken. Present were Directors Hill, Cothran, and Fudala, absent were Directors Bourassa and Osborn.

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES**: On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the minutes were approved as presented with a vote of 3 ayes, Hill, Cothran and Fudala with 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.

**STAFF REPORTS**: Correspondence, we received out monthly bank statement and monthly county report, a letter from the Elections Dept. for any applicants for the two vacant Directors seats. The financial report was read and no bills were presented. The treasurer informed the Board that she paid the Bond Insurance bill in the amount of \$114.82.

The secretary let the Board know that anyone who did not attend the free Ethic Course that they can take the course on line.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: The road manager wants to use a different weed spray this year that can be sprayed when wet. The cost is a little higher so the Board increased the \$500 approved last month to \$600. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the amount was not to exceed \$600 was approved with a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Cothran and Fudala with 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa. One of our road signs was knocked down so Rich needs a new 4 x 4 to Re-install it. On a motion by Director Cothran and seconded by Director Fudala the Board approved \$20 to replace the post. On a vote of 3 ayes Hill, Fudala and Cothran with 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: It will be held on November 10<sup>th</sup>.

**MEETING ADJOURNED**: On a motion by Director Cothran and seconded by Director Fudala this meeting was adjourned at 6:25 pm with the vote being 3 ayes Hill, Cothran and Fudala and 2 absent Osborn and Bourassa.

## CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 - OCTOBER 31, 2016

BEGINNING BALANCE	
RECEIPTS	\$18,597.15
DISBURSEMENTS	\$0.00
TOTAL	-\$114.82
	\$18,482.33
RECEIPTS:	
Interest on Savings #1	
	\$0.00
TOTAL	<b>**</b>
	\$0.00
DISBURSEMENTS:	
C N A Surety - bond insurance	\$114.82
	Ψ114.0∠
TOTAL	
TOTAL	\$114.82
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE	
Disbursements	\$6,903.62
Interest	-\$114.82
Transfer to Savings	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$0.00
	\$6,788.80
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE	044.000
Interest	\$11,693.53
Transfer from Checking	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$0.00 <b>\$11,693.53</b>
	\$11,093.53
MEETING NOTICE FUND	\$27.40
Meeting Notice Request	\$0.00
16 mailings TOTAL	-\$2.80
IOTAL	\$24.60
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE	,
Interest	\$13,144.57
TOTAL	\$0.00
	\$13,144.57

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE